

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7717/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in CWP No.13056/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Neither acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope is received, even the notice was sent on 1.6.2007.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of the court to issue dasti service.

Granted.

Take steps within 15 days.

List the matter on 24th October, 2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar