

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7717/2007

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.K.Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is allowed. The name of respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master