

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4653 OF 2009

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Mangla, Adv.

for Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of his ankle surgery, matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master