

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4653 OF 2009

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Asstt. Registrar			

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4653 OF 2009

|Haryana Urban Development Authority & Anr. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Chander Pal |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

In spite of sufficient time granted to both the parties to file their statement of case, they have not filed the same within the time granted by this Court. We are of the opinion that inaction on the part of the parties only shows that they may not be interested in filing the statement of case and argue the case on merits. Accordingly, keeping in view the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, we dismiss this Civil Appeal.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 22, 2013.