

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4653 OF 2009

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant in I.A. No.3 has filed the proof of service after serving copy of the I.A. on the counsel who had filed vakalatnama earlier. Not opposed. I.A is allowed. Previous counsel discharged.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|