

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2014

(Application for Restoration)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014

(Application for permission to place on record the statement of case)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4653 OF 2009

Haryana Urban Dev. Authority & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Chander Pal

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.04.2013. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 05.08.2013 filed the application for restoration of the appeal which is barred by time by 75 days, alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing restoration application and the application for permission to place on record the statement of case. With the Application for discharge of the erstwhile Advocate on record and which have been ordered by Ld. Registrar order dated 24.02.2014.

The Applications for Restoration, condonation of delay in filing Restoration application and permission to place on record statement of case have been registered as I.A Nos. 4, 5 and 6 of 2014 and are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR