

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.4 TO 6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4653 OF 2009

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. I.A.NO.5 - Application for condonation of delay in filing the Restoration is allowed.
 2. I.A.No.4 - Application for recall of our earlier order dated 22.4.2013 and restoration of the Civil Appeal is allowed and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.
 3. I.A.No.6 - Application for permission to place on record the State of Case is allowed.
 4. I.A.NO.3 - Application for discharge of the earlier advocate on record is allowed.
- Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 05, 2014
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4653 OF 2009

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration, permission to place on record the statement of case, discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
For Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3 to 6 are allowed, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar